Charles E. Lamb

(- 24 Mar 1947)

Lamb, Charles E. On Monday, March 24, 1947, Charles E. Lamb, husband of the late Isabell R. Lamb; father of Lewis E. Weaver; brother of George R. Lamb, Mrs. Hattie Castens and Mrs. Maryellen Sour. Services at Chambers' Funeral Home, 517 11th st. s.e., on Thursday, March 27, at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, March 26, 1947, p. A12

Charles E. Lamb Rites To Be Held Tomorrow

Funeral services for Charles E. Lamb, 74, retired operating clerk with the American Telephone and Telegraph Co., here who died Monday at Gallinger Hospital, will be held at 2:30 p.m. tomorrow.

The Rev. Fran Jaggers, pastor of Douglas Memorial Methodist Church, 800 Eleventh street S.E., will officiate at the services at the Chambers funeral home, 517 Eleventh street S.E. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

Mr. Lamb, a descendant of a family who had settled in Washington early in the 19th Century, was the son of the late Lyman and Margaret Price Lamb. He attended Greenleaf School here, and after working as a clerk in several bakeries, joined the A.T. & T. about 1910. He retired in 1939.

Surviving are an adopted son, Lewis E. Weaver, 5301 Thirty-eighth avenue, Hyattsville, Md., identification clerk of the Prince Georges County Police; two sisters, Mrs. Hattie Castens, 1325 Emerson street N.W., and Mrs. May Sour, 4625 Thirteenth street N.W., and a brother, George Lamb, 5227 Seventh street N.W.